

Item
Meeting2016 Mar 21

COUNCIL REPORT

TO: CITY MANAGER DATE: 2016 March 14

FROM: DIRECTOR FINANCE FILE: 5820-20
Reference: 2016-06

SUBJECT: CONTRACT AWARD 2016-06

EDMONDS STREET – SOUTH OF KINGSWAY

ROADWORK AND WATERMAINS

PURPOSE: To obtain Council approval to award a construction contract for roadwork and

watermains on Edmonds Street – South of Kingsway.

RECOMMENDATION:

1. THAT Council approve a contract award to Jack Cewe Ltd. for a total cost of \$653,653.35 including GST in the amount of \$31,126.35 for work as outlined in this report. Final payment will be based on actual quantity of goods and services delivered and unit prices as tendered.

REPORT

Six tenders for this contract ranging from \$653,653.35 to \$1,301,692.97 were received by the closing time on 2016 March 07. The work of this contract involves new curb and gutter installation, pavement rehabilitation, median island extension, bicycle path installation, permanent concrete sidewalk, temporary asphalt sidewalk, new catch basin installation and approximately 375m of 300mm ductile watermain including hydrants and service connections.

The lowest tenderer, Jack Cewe Ltd., has completed a number of projects similar in scope and size to the satisfaction of the City. Our consultant's review indicates the contractor has the equipment and personnel capability to successfully complete the work required under this contract. The Director Engineering concurs with the above recommendation.

Funding for this requirement is provided under Capital projects ERA.0038 (\$357,400) and EJA.0014 (\$265,200) which are included in the 2016 – 2020 Provisional Financial Plan.

Denise Jorgenson

DIRECTOR FINANCE

GC:SC/kh

cc: Director Engineering